The following is a summary of the restatements for the year ended December 31,
2005:

Total decrease of 2005 net loss   $ 225,478

The following is a summary of the restatements for the year ended December 31,
2005:

Total decrease of 2005 net loss   $ 225,478

The effect on the Company's previously issued December 31, 2005 financial
statements are summarized as follows:

Edgar Filing: ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB

77

   Year ended   Year ended
   December 31,   December 31,
   2005   2005

   Previously
   reported   Change   Restated
   -------------  ---------  -------------

   Balance Sheet
   -------------

Derivative liability   --   108,917   108,917
   -------------  ---------  -------------
  Total current liabilities   --   108,917   108,917

Convertible notes payable, net   221,850   200,630   422,480
   -------------  ---------  -------------
  Total long term liabilities   221,850   200,630   422,480

   -------------  ---------  -------------
   Total liabilities   221,850   309,547   531,397
   =============  =========  =============

Additional paid in capital   38,561,381   (535,025)   38,026,356
Accumulated deficit   (42,664,113)   225,478   (42,438,635)

   -------------  ---------  -------------
   Total stockholders equity   (4,102,732)  (309,547)   (4,412,279)
   =============  =========  =============

   Statement of Operations
   -----------------------

Interest expense   (2,487,116)   67,602   (2,419,514)
Gain on warrant and debt derivative   5,070,081   418,742   5,488,823
Other Income / (Expense)   --   --

   -------------  ---------  -------------
   Net Income / (loss)   2,582,965   486,344   3,069,309
   =============  =========  =============

   F-39

   ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
   -----------------------------------------

19.  RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
   -----------------------------------------------

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE RESTATEMENTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH
31, 2006 (UNAUDITED):

Edgar Filing: ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB

[…]

Increase / (decrease) in gain on warrant and debt derivative   --
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of debt derivative liability   156,350
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of net convertible notes   247,039
Increase / (decrease) additional paid in capital   (777,827)
Increase / (decrease) accumulated deficit   (374,438)

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE RESTATEMENTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH
31, 2006 (UNAUDITED):

Total decrease of 2006 net loss   $ 148,960

THE EFFECT ON THE COMPANY'S PREVIOUSLY ISSUED MARCH 31, 2006 FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS ARE SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   CHANGE   RESTATED
   ------------  ---------  ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

   BALANCE SHEET
   -------------

Derivative liability   -   156,350   156,350
   ------------  ---------  ------------
  TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   -   156,350   156,350

Convertible notes payable, net   90,605   247,039   337,644
   ------------  ---------  ------------
  TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES   90,605   247,039   337,644

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   90,605   403,389   493,994
   ============  =========  ============

Additional paid in capital   40,369,813   (777,827)   39,591,986
Accumulated deficit   (48,480,731)   374,438   (48,106,293)

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY   (8,110,918)  (403,389)   (8,514,307)
   ============  =========  ============

   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   -----------------------

Interest expense   (893,305)   148,960   (744,345)
Loss on warrant and debt derivative   (3,877,509)   -   (3,877,509)
Other Income / (Expense)   -   -   -

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   NET INCOME / (LOSS)   (4,770,814)   148,960   (4,621,854)
   ============  =========  ============

   F-40

   ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

Edgar Filing: ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB

79

   -----------------------------------------

19.  RESTATEMENT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
   -----------------------------------------------

THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2006

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE RESTATEMENTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,
2006 (UNAUDITED):

[…]

Increase / (decrease) in gain on warrant and debt derivative   --
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of debt derivative liability   178,305
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of net convertible notes   308,015
Increase / (decrease) additional paid in capital   (888,341)
Increase / (decrease) accumulated deficit   (402,021)

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE RESTATEMENTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30,
2006 (UNAUDITED):

Total decrease of 2006 net loss   $ 176,543

THE EFFECT ON THE COMPANY'S PREVIOUSLY ISSUED JUNE 30, 2006 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ARE SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   CHANGE   RESTATED
   ------------  ---------  ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

   BALANCE SHEET
   -------------

Derivative liability   -   178,305   178,305
   ------------  ---------  ------------
  TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   -   178,305   178,305

Convertible Note Discount   420,666   308,015   728,681
   ------------  ---------  ------------
  TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES   420,666   308,015   728,681

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   420,666   486,320   906,986
   ============  =========  ============

Additional paid in capital   40,650,563   (888,341)   39,762,222
Accumulated deficit   (45,573,090)   402,021   (45,171,069)

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY   (4,922,527)  (486,320)   (5,408,847)
   ============  =========  ============

 STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - THREE MONTHS
 --------------------------------------

Interest expense   (221,742)   27,583   (194,159)

Edgar Filing: ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB

80

Gain on warrant and debt derivative   4,098,311   -   4,098,311
Other Income / (Expense)   -   -   -

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   NET INCOME / (LOSS)   3,876,569   27,583   3,904,152
   ============  =========  ============

 STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - SIX MONTHS
 ------------------------------------

Interest expense   (1,115,047)   176,543   (938,504)
Gain on warrant and debt derivative   220,802   -   220,802
Other Income / (Expense)   -   -   -

   ------------  ---------  ------------
   NET INCOME / (LOSS)   (894,245)   176,543   (717,702)
   ============  =========  ============

   F-41

   ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
   -----------------------------------------

 THREE MONTHS AND NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER, 2006

The following is a summary of the restatements for the nine months ended June
30, 2006 (unaudited):

Increase / (decrease) in interest expense   $  (323,053)
Increase / (decrease) gain on warrant and debt derivative   --
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of debt derivative liability   244,034
Increase / (decrease) in the fair value of net convertible notes   338,353
Increase / (decrease) additional paid in capital   (1,131,918)
Increase / (decrease) accumulated deficit   (548,531)

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE RESTATEMENTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,
2006 (UNAUDITED):

Total decrease of 2006 net loss   $   584,531

THE EFFECT ON THE COMPANY'S PREVIOUSLY ISSUED SEPTEMBER 30, 2006 FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS ARE SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:

   PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED   CHANGE   RESTATED
   ------------  -----------  ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

   BALANCE SHEET
   -------------

Derivative liability   -   244,034   244,034
   ------------  -----------  ------------

Edgar Filing: ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form 10KSB

81

  TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   -   244,034   244,034

Convertible Note Discount   678,524   339,535   1,017,877
   ------------  -----------  ------------
  TOTAL LONG TERM LIABILITIES   678,524   339,535   1,017,877

   ------------  -----------  ------------
   TOTAL LIABILITIES   678,524   583,387   1,261,911
   ============  ===========  ============

Additional paid in capital   41,389,124   (1,131,918)   40,257,206
Accumulated deficit   (46,337,229)   548,531   (45,788,698)

   ------------  -----------  ------------
   TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS EQUITY   (4,948,105)   (583,387)   (5,531,492)
   ============  ===========  ============

 STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - THREE MONTHS
 --------------------------------------

Interest expense   (518,549)   146,510   (372,039)
Gain on warrant and debt derivative   431,971   -   431,971
Other Income / (Expense)   -   -   -

   ------------  -----------  ------------
   NET INCOME / (LOSS)   (86,578)   146,510   59,932
   ============  ===========  ============

 STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - NINE MONTHS
 -------------------------------------

Interest expense   (1,633,596)   323,053   (1,310,543)
Gain on warrant and debt derivative   652,773   -   652,773
Other Income / (Expense)   -   -   -

   ------------  -----------  ------------
   Net Income / (loss)   (980,823)   323,053   (657,770)
   ============  ===========  ============

   F-42

   ONE VOICE TECHNOLOGIES INC.
   NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
   -----------------------------------------

20.  SUBSEQUENT EVENTS
   -----------------

   -   FINANCING
   ---------

   During January 1, 2007 thru March 30, 2007, the Company received
   advances that were applied towards the Revolving Credit Note agreement
   dated December 21, 2006 totaling $482,000.The advances were used for